

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 3412**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 8 through 14 and insert:
2 “(B) Any other area that the State Department of Geology and Mineral
3 Industries determines could reasonably be expected to include sites that ex-
4 perience landslides presenting a comparatively high risk of causing property
5 damage, personal injury or damage to key transportation corridors.”.

6 In line 20, delete “mitigation” and insert “assessment”.

7 In line 23, after the second “hazards” delete the rest of the line and lines
8 24 through 26 and insert “. The program must be implemented in a manner
9 that prioritizes assessment in high landslide risk areas.”.

10 On page 2, line 2, after the semicolon insert “and”.

11 In line 4, after “areas” insert a period and delete the rest of the line and
12 lines 5 through 10.

13 In line 12, delete “mitigation” and insert “assessment”.

14 In line 13, delete “mitigation” and insert “assessment”.

15 In line 14, delete “and hazard”.

16 In line 15, delete “mitigation,”.

17
